Amendment 9 to Council Bill No. 62-2019

BY: The Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

Legislative Day 14 Date: December 2, 2019

Amendment No. 9

(This amendment alters the variance section to remove a definition of unwarranted hardship.)

- On page 22, strike lines 23 through 25, inclusive and in their entirety.

 On page 22, in line 26, strike "(C)" and substitute "(B)".

 On page 23, in line 1, strike "(D)" and substitute "(C)".
- On page 23, in line 21, strike "(E)" and substitute "(D)".

6

9 On page 23, in line 23, strike "(F)" and substitute "(E)".
10